. Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

N

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # CO071217

1084878

PRODUCTION (K.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343
name:_POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Address 1: Oklahoma Tower
Address 2. 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

15-133-26383-00-00

city: OKLAHOMA CITY gy, OK
Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS
Phone: (602 _ ) 432-4200

a1

zip: 73102,

APl No. 15 -

Spot Description:

M-S_E-IENE_ Sec. 20 Twp.28 s Rr.19 éEast [Cwest
678 Feetfrom [/ North/ [] South Line of Section
558 Feetfrom W] East / [[] West Line of Seclion

County: Neosho

Lease Name: STICH WILLIAM A Well #: 20-3

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: RIVERTON (Perfs): 875'879
Formation: ROWE (Perfs): 820-822
Formation: FLEMING (Perfs): 633-635
Formation: FLEM[NG (Perfs): 61 6'61 8
Formation: CROWEBURG (Perfs): 577-580

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
rormation: RIVERTON sorp: 0 uerpp; 8:63  awep. D
Formation: ROWE BOPD: O MCFPD: _SL BwpPD: —
Formation: FLEMING BOPD: 0 MCFPD: &. BWPD: 5_—
Fermation: FLEMING i BOPD: 0 MCFPD:w— BWPD: 5—
Formation: CROWEBURG BOPD: MCFPD: & BWPD: 5__

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes OnNo

w 6. Complele Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

w 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingfed.

AFFIDAVIT: [ am the affiant and hereby cerfify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no infarmation or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[] Denied wApproved
15-Day Periods Ends: 7/1 4/201 2

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann

Date: 07/16/2012

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid interest in the application. Prolests must be
in writing and comply with K A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to; KCC - Conservation Division, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Wellbore Schematic
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LOCATION: NE NE Sec. 20 285-19E e ¥ ! | TOC- Surface
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Rice SSP2010 BCGC
s
A B c D E F G H | I J I K
1 |Produced Floids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Parameters Units Input Input Iopot Input Input Click here Click
3 [Select the brines Select flnid Il T 1. {1 ] __ |Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 |Sample 1D by ehecking Cell H28 is Click
5 |Date the box{es), 31972012 412012 31412012 117202012 172072012 STF cale. pH,
6 _|operator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PastRock  |PastRock PostRock Cells H35-38 Cllek
7 |Well Nome Ward Feed | Ward Feed Clinesmith |Clinesmith Clinesmith are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Location #34-1 #4-1 #5-4 #1 42 mixed brines Click
9 |Fierd CBM CBM Bartles  [Barlles Bariles calculations.
10 |Na”* (mg/h* 19433000  2738L0D]  26534.00]  25689.00{ 2422000 2465420 InitialBH) | Final(WH) Stsk
11 [K* (if not kmown =0} (mg/l) [ I 0.00}Saturation Index values (Final-1nltlal)
12 Ml;b (mg/1) 1,096.00 §72.00] 1,200.00, 953.00, ESS.DOI 995.91 Calcite
13 |ca™ (M) 1,536,00 2,452.00 2,044.00 920,00 1948.00] 204023 -0.73 i -0.60 0.13
14 |sr** (mg) 0.00 Barite
15 [Ba” (mgh) 0.00 i
16 |Fe® {mg) 40.00/ 21.00 18.00] §2.00 50.00 50.21 Halite
17 |za™ (mg/M 0.00 177 i -1.80 -0.03
18 |pp* (mgA) 0.00 Gypsum
19 |CI (mgd) 36,299.00 48,965.00 47,874.00, 45632,00, 4314700 44388.44| 3,19 | -3.18 0,00
20 5041‘ (mg/) 1.00 100 8.00 1.00 1.0, 2.40 Hemihydrate
21 |F (mg/) 0.00 396 | -3.90 0.06
22 |Br (mgA) 0,00 Anhydrite
23 |5i02 {mp/1) Si02 0.00 -3.47 I -3.36 0.12
| 24 |JHCO3 Alkaliniy®* (mgA as HCO3) 190.00 234.00 259.00 268.00 254.00 241.03 Celestite
25 |COA Alkalinity (mg/l as CO3)
26 |Carboxylic acids** {mg/) 0.00 Iron Sulfide
27 JAmmonia {mg/L) NH3 0.00] -0.16 -0.22 -0.06
28 |Borate (mg/L) HIBO3 0,00 Zinc Sulfide
29 |TDS (Measured) (mgA) 72781
30 |Calc. Denslty (STP) (g/ml) 1.033 1.051 1.050] 1.048 1.045| 1.047] Caldium fluoride
31 |CO; Gas Analysis (%) 19.97] 18.76 22.41 A5.53 33.79, 26.16
32 |H,S Gas Analysis®** (%) 10,0289 0.0292 0.0296) 0.0306 0.0151 0.026% Iron Carbonate
33 [Total H2Saq (mgH28/1) 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.50) 0.99 -0.74 | -0.51 0.23
34 [pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5.76 5.72 5.54 5.58 5.63| Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
U-LUL+ AL, Caldite NTMP
Choose one option]|-pH+Alk,
35 1o calculate $17J2-CO2%+pH [l [l 0 0 0
36 [Gas/day(thousand cf/day) (Mct/D) 0 0.00 0.00
a7 |CiDay (B/D) 0 0 1 1 1 4 Barite BHFMP
38 |Water/Day (B/D} 100 100 100 100. 100 500 0.00 0.00
39 |For mixed brines, cnter ¥alues for temperatures and pressures in Cells (H MMJJ (Enter ll-ﬁu; pH
40 [Initial T T3] 66.0 710 70.0 a0, 49.0) 60.0 560 ] 5.60
27 |Final T ) 66.0 71.0 70.0 410 49.0 9.0 Viscosity (CentiPoisc)
42 |Initial P (psia) 25.0] 25.0 25.0 25,0 25.0 25,0 1,196 l 0.826
43 [Einal P (psia) 25,0 250 25.0 25.0 5.0 120.0 Heat Capacity (calml°C)
44 [Use TP on Calcite sheet? ]1-Yes:0-No 0.955 | 0.959
45 JAPI Qil Grav. APl grav. 30.00/ l-n.hibitnr needed (mp/T.)
46 |Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0,60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 [MeOHDay (B/D) 0 [ 0.00 0.00
28 |MEG/Day (B/D) 0) o] Anhydrite HDIMP
49 [Conc. Multiplier 0.00 0.00
50 |H* (Strong acld) * ()]
51 |OH (Strong base) ’ (N}
52 |Qaality Control Checks at STl
53 [H.S Gas (%)
54 | Total H28aq (STP) _ (mpH25A}
55 |pH Calculated (pH)
86 |PCO2 Calculated (%}
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated {mg/1) as HCO3
58 |ECations= (equiv.l)
59 |EAnions= (equiv.l)
60 |Calc TDS= (mgM)
61 |Inhibitor Selection Input Unit 4 Inhibitor |Unit Converter {From melric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Valre To Unit Value
63 |Have ScaleSoltPitzer 2 BHPMP *C 80 F 176
64 pick Inhiblter for you?] 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 n? 3,531
55 Ir No, inhibitor # kst 4 it 4 DTEMP m? 100 bhbl(42 US gal) 629
66 |If you selecl Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,800 psia 145,074
57 17 jahibitor # Is: I i 6 SPA Bar 495 psia 7,194
68 % of 1™ inhibitor is; 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2™ inhibitor # ks 2 8 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 BHI42 1S gal) 238
70 |Display nct. cvels? Q 1-Yes;(-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbl{42 US gal) [1]
71 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations
Champion Technologies, Inc.

{Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/lL) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
Magnesium 1086 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chiloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
[Calcite .71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum ~3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate ~3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A




Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
OIL & GAS GONSERVATION DIvISION O R ‘ G | September 1899

ust Be Typed
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: License # 33344 API No. 15 - _133-26383-0000
ame:_Quest Cherokee, LLC RECEIVED mcounty- Neosho
Address; 211 W. 14th Street KANGAS CORPORATION D .me.mo g5 M Tup 2 g B9 @] East[] west
Gity/State/zip: _Chanute, KS 66720 APR-1-5-2006 660 feetfrom § KT Yoroe one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Bluestem Pipeline, LLC 660 feet frol W (circls one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: G37y Laswel M Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:
Phone: (620 ) _431-8500 (cirele one) @ SE NW swW
Contragtor: Name: Well Refined Drilling Gompany, Inc, Lease Name:_Stich, William A. well : 203
License: 33072 Field Name:_Cherokee Basin CBM
Wellsite Geologist: 1V/8 Producing Formation:_Multiple
Designate Type of Gompletion: Elevation: Ground: 922 Keily Bushing: n/a
¥ Newwel Re-Entry Workover Total Depth: 1000 piug Back Total Deptn: 898.37
ol SWD Stow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surtace Plpe Set and Cemented at 214 Feat
vY_ Gas ENHRA SIGW Mutipls Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Jves @jNo
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yos, show depth set Foot
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: It Atternata Il compistion, cement circulated from $98.37
Operator: pth to surface w144 sx omt.
§-24-06
Well Name:
Drilling Fluld Management Plan
Original Comp.Date: —_____ OriginaiTotal Depth: (Data must ba collctad from the Reserve PH)
— Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume bbls
Flug Back Plug Back Total Depth Deawatering method used
—_ i Dockat N
Commingled tNo Location of fuid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dua! Completion Doclat No. "
—__ Other (SWDorEnte?)  Docket No. Operatir Name:
12123105 1 105 Lease Name: Licensa Mo
2[26 1/4j06
Spud Dats or Dats Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter, Sec Twp S R [ East[] west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An criginal and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompiation, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 62-3-107 appiy.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months If requested in writing and submitied with the form (see rula 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months), One copy of all wireline logs and geologist wsll repart shall ba attachad with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit GP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit GP-111 form with all temporarily abandonsd wells.
All raquirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to requlate the oll and gas industry have been fully complied with and the stalements
herein are complete and correct fo the best of my knowledge.
Signature'/ﬁh %m{ KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: _He2d of Operations Date;_4/8/08 _M,_ Letter of Confidentiality Recelved
Subseribad and sworn to before me this g day of \J&Df‘l { It Denied, Yes [ ]Date:
——— Wireline Log Recelved
20 _OQ_ .

... Goologist Report Recelved

Notary Public: UIC Distribution

"“ - - FOVIIANN

€ Notary Pubhc Siate of Kansas

My Appt. Expires (Y, / !
7




Operator Name: Quest Chemokee, LLC

Side Two

Sac. 20 ‘mq::.28 s. R 18

[#}East []West

Lease Name: Stich, William A.

well #; 20-3

County: Naosho

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penatrated. Detail ali cores. Repart all final coplas of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, fime tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static leve!, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wirsline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey (Yes [INo See atiached
Cores Taken ves No RECEIVED s
Elsctric Lﬂg Run Yas D No KANSAS OORPORA'!TGN COpar#5;
{Subinit Capy) APR 1 8 zuus
List All E. Logs Run:
. CONSERVATION DIVISION
Comp. Density/Neutron Log WICHITA, KS
Dual Induction Log
Gamma Ray/Neuiron Log
CASING RECORD [ ] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, iIntermediate, producton, ete.
Skze Hale Stze Casl Wei Sett of # Sacks d Parcent
Purpose of String Dritod Set (In 0.5 oy 7y Depth Copment Used it
Surface 12-1/14" 8-5/8" 20# 214 A" 4
Production 6-3/4" 4-112 10.5# 998.37 A" 144
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECCORD
Purpose; I
e pr“mm Typo of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percen Additives
— — Protect Cas'ng
— Plug BackTD
_ Plug Oft Zona
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acld, Fracture, Shot, Coment Squesze Record
Specify Footege of Each Interval Perforated fAmount and Kind of Matarial Used) Depth
471-475/458-463/616-618/633-635/577-580/552-554 | 4onet 155 101:ar 30 thas 75kc weter, 500t weter wi 7% KCL, Dhockos, 112860 200 aard. | AT1-4TSMI53-463
B875-879/820-822 00001 15CHC el 21 blle 2] watar, SRS watlr w! 2% KL, Eocids, S6ska 200 sand | 616-619/033-835
STT-500/552-554
45093 1E%HCL 17 bbls 2'%kol wrber, XTEhbls weater wi 2% KCL, Blockls, 290k ZVt0sand | B75-57B/820-822
TUBING RECORD Skza Set At Packer At Liner Aun
2-3/8" 890.16 n/a [ves No
Dats ot First, Resumend Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
2/22/06 []Fowing Pumping [Jmasun (] other (Expiaim)
Esﬂr;s:g I:gduction oil Bbls. Gas Mef Water Bbis. Gas-Oll Ratio Gravity
oreaTious nia 13.2 118.9
Disposition of Gas METHOQD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[vented [#Sold [ |UsedonLoase (JCpenHole  [f]Pet. [ DuallyComp. [ ] Commingled

(¥ venled, Submit ACO-18.)

D Other (Specify)




BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
HOTICE OF FILING

APPLICATION

RE: I he Malter of  Postroch
Mideontinent Productlen, LLC
Application for Commingling ©f
Production in the Stich, Wilitara A
20-3 located kv Neoehs County,
Kansas.

TO: All 0l & Gas Producers. Un-
jeased Mineral Interest Cwners,
Landowners, and all persons
whomevar concemed.

You, and each of you, are hereby
netifled thet Postrock Midcontl-
namt Production, LLG has filed
an appllcation to cammingle the
Riverton, Howe, Fleming,
Crowoebtrg, Bavler, Mulky, Sum-
mh and Cattlemen producing for-
matiops et the Stich, William A
20-3, locgled In the SW NE,
S20-T285-R19E, Approximately
678 FNL & 556 FEL, Neosho
County, Kahsas.

Any persons who ebjec to or pro~
test \his epplication shall be re-
gulred to flie thelr objections of
protest wilh the Conservation Divi-
slon of the State Cotporation
Commission of the Siate of Ken-
gas within fifteen (15) days trom
the date of this publication, Thesa
protesis shall be fiied pursuent to
Commission regilations and must
stete specilic 7aasons why grant-
ing the application may cause
waste, viplete comelative rights ot
poliute the natural resources of
the State of Kansas.

All pereons intefestsd ofF con-
cetned shall take notice of the
toregolng and shall gavern them-
selvas accordingly. Al person
and/or companies wishing to pro-
1o this application are requived to
fle a written protest with the Con-
servation Dlvision of the Kansasg
Cil and Gas Commission,

Upon the receipt of any protest,
the Commission wil convene a
heating and pretestants will be ex-
pected {o enler en appearance el
ther through proper legal counsel
or as [ndividuals, appearing on
"thelr own behel,

Postrock Midcontinent
Productton, LLC

210 Park Avenus, Suite 2750
Cklahoma Chy, Okishoma

ST,

v Affidavit of Publication «:

STATE OF KANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerrer, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager .

of THE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily new‘épaper printed
in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general
circulation in Neosho County, Kansas, with a general paid
circulation on a daily basis in Neosho County, Kansas, and

that said newspaper is not a ftrade, religious or fraternal
publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a year: has been so published continnuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in said
county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said newspa-
per for | cexmmomiod tamos _, the first publication
thereof being made as aforesaid on the _{{p  day of

2012, with subsequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates:

, 2012 , 2012

, 2012 , 2012

Phendo- HNoturente—

Subscribed and sworn to and before me this

19 day of

\_5 t ublic

My commission expires: January 9, 2015

Printer’s Fee .ovurvvinsenennn. 3 .
Affidavit, Notary's Fee........$__3.00
Additional Copies ........... $

Total Publication Fees




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
swaorn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been enteted as second class mail
matler at the United States Post Qffice in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and thal a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of satd nltice was

made as aforesaid on the 18th of

June ap, 2012, win

subsequenl publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

D)k Shotld

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

18th day of June, 2012

PENNY L, CASE

Vi Aot e 713'3"’ A
7
P{ i / Z 2H

Notary Fublic S§ wick County, Kansas

Printer's Fee : $132.40

S TD B a ndueers. Un
M!neral tnjerest Owners, Landowners;.
* and all persons whemever concerped.
ch:of -vou, are hereby
= Postrock: . Midcontinent
dudtitn, LES bas {lled ot eppiicatlon 6. :
comrnlngle 1he: Riverion; Rowe,-Fleming; -
' ;iBeviery Mulky; Summit and
£ jdicing: formiatlons: al: the .,
Stich; Wniam A 203, [dcaléd in the SW NE:
S:R19 Dfoxln:(afelv 674 FNL &

el ncérmned:

&' foregolng.arid shall -
accordingly. Al sersan:. |
w LY

shall lake npifce
" *govern:iHermseli
., ard/or; campanl
+. "applicalion:
k% proféstiwlih,
ihe E’CanSas

idcon
210 Park Avenue;, SLI"E 5D
OXlakcma C; Okidhtema 231 02
(405! 660-720




FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

BEVIER

MULKY

SUMMIT

CATTLEMAN

BEVIER

MULKY

SUMMIT

CATTLEMAN

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
{PERFS):
{PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

1 NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED
FORMATION:

552 - 554

471 - 475

459 - 463

646 - 656

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

0 MCFPD:
0 MCFPD:
0 MCFPD:
3 MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

6.63

6.63

6.63

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD;
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

wn
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Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS - ACO-4

Wall Name: S T{CH, WILLIAM A 20-3 Legal Location: NWSiENENE

The undersigned hereby cerfificales that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and ihal on the day AP e of JUNE

L . & true and corect copy of the application referenced above was detiverad or mailed to the following parties:

Note: A copy of this alfidavil must be served os a parl of the applicalion.

Name Address (Attach additional shools If necessary)
JOSEPH W & REBECKA STICH 8740 150TH RD, CHANUTE, KS 66720
ALEXANDER DAVID MIH 1927 BREWSTER ROAD, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46260
SHAW ENTERPRISES, INC 11600 160TH ROAD, CHANUTE, KS 66720
ELK CREEK AGRICULTURAL LP 14 WOODSBOROUGH, HOUSTON, TX 77055
GREAT OSAGE DEVELOPMENT 4300 ALPHA RD, STE 124, PO BOX 870414, DALLAS, TX 75244
THE XENIA CORPORATION 24110 NE VERMONT RD, GARNETT, KS 66032
I further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in the CHANUTE TRIBUNE , the officlal counly publicalion

ot _-NEOSHO county. A copy of the affidavil of this publicalion Is altached.
signed tis_TYE oy of JUNE 2012

Leal)

Applicant, uly A, ed Agent

s o . ibed and sworn to before me this _d% day of JUNE ' 2012
DENISE V, VENNEMAN A
WY COMMISSION EXPIRES L_QW WWM
. iy 1, 2012 | Holary Publio S

My Commission Explres: 7"/ ""/ 2—




STICH, WILLIAM A 20-3 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

——— 1

Cffset Operators, Unileased Mineral Ovners and Landowners acreage
fAttach addilionsl sheels if necessary)

Name: Legal Description of Leasehold:
JOSEPH W & REBECKA STICH 21.2 ACRE TRACT INSE S17-T285-R19E
ALEXANDER DAVID MIH TRACT INWR  S21-T28S-R19E
SHAW ENTERPRISES, INC TRACT INW/2 S21-T288-R19E
ELK CREEK AGRIGULTURAL LP TRACT INW/2 S521-T285-R19E

SEE ATTACHED -

I hereby cerdify thal the slatemenls madae herein are lrue and comecl! lo the best of my knowledge and belisf.

Subscribed and sworn before me this ﬂ ?"‘!‘ day of JUNE

2012

P,

NENISE V, VENNEMAN f
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ,: otajy Fublic

My 1, 2012 ;
— My Commission Expiras: a / /2~ .
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STICH, WILLIAM A 20-3
OFFSET OPERATORS, UNLEASED MINERAL OWNERS AND LANDOWNERS ACREAGE

SPOT LEGAL LOCATION CURR_OPERA

E2 SE SW 5W 516-T28S-R19E Great Osage Development
sSwW §16-T285-R19E Xenia Corporation, The
Sw $16-T285-R1SE Xentia Corporation, The
Sw $16-7285-R19E Xenta Corporation, The
SW $16-T285-R19E ~ Xenila Corporation, The
SW S§16-T28S-R19E Xenia Corporation, The

SE $16-T285-R19E Xenia Corporation, The

SE $16-T285-R19E Xenia Corporation, The




%
v'f:':{ ::' ., g )
Conservation Division
Finney State Cfice Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission ' http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman . Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

July 16, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE:  Approved Commingling CO071217
Stich, William A. 20-3 Sec.20-T28S-R19E, Neosho County
AP| No. 15-133-26383-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the KGC on July 2,
2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-
123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed
within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 100
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling 1D number CO071217 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




